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ACTS AND RESOLVES 

PASSED BY TilE 

THIRTY-SIXTH LEGISLATUR,E 

OF THE 

STATE OF l\1:AINE, 

1857. 

Published hy the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, 
and March 10, 1842. 

AUGUSTA: 
STEVENS & BLAINE, PRINTERS TO T11M STATE. 

1857. 



RESOLVES 

OF TIlE 

STATE OF MAINE. 

1857. 



12 PASS. 1NDtANS.-C\JMB. cb. AG. SOO,-SB:t£tLl!JY.-A. OAMPBELL AND CO. 

CHAp. 24. • Chapter 24. 

;Passamaq uoddy 
'In<llans, in favor 
·of education of. 

l{Jumberla.nd Co. 
,Agricultuml 
;3oclety, in ·favor 
'of. 

\(Jertain pnrt oT, 
)rope"led. 

A. Oampbell & 
'00., in favor of. 

Rosolve to promote the education of the 'Passamaquoddy Indians. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the state treasury, to be 
expended under the directi'on of the governor and council, the sum 
of two hundred dollars, for the support of a school or schools for 
the education of the Passamaquoddy Indians. 

[Appl'ol'ed March 16, lS57.1 

R'esolve in favor of Oumherland County Agriollltura\ Sociot,y. 

Jlesolved, That there be paid from the state treasury, to the 
Oumberland Oounty Agricultural Society, the sum of one hundred 
twenty dollars and seventeen cents, being an amount equal to the 
sum raised by said society for the yeal' one thousand eight hundred 
and fifty-six. 

[Appl'oved March 10, 1857.] 

Resolve to l'epeal patt of a rcsolvo approved Maroh si,;:tocnth, eighteen hundred and 
fifty-five. 

Resolved, That so much of a resolve approved March sixteenth) 
eighteen hundred and fifty-five, as appropriated one hundred dol­
lars, to be expen.ded in the town of Shirley, on a new road to be 
laid out in continuation of a road from Blanchard mills to Shirley 
mills, be hereby repealed. 

[A ppl'ovec1 March 16, 1857.] 

Resolve in favor of A. C~U1phcll and Company. 

Resolv'erl, That the land agent is hereby authorized to deliver to 
A. Oamphell and Oompany their promissory note dated August 
fil'st, eighteen hundred and fifty, for the sum of two hundred 
,ninety-eight dollars 1:tnd fifty-three cents, now in the land office; 


